

RM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00)

04-08-2008

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office



Internal Address: Street Address: City, State, Zip:	Receiving Pail Internation Technolog 34-3, SHIN MINATO-K TOKYO, C	NBASHI 5-CHOME,
Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City, State, Zip: Additional na 4. (B) Patent Number(s):	Internation Technolog 34-3, SHIN MINATO-K TOKYO,	nal Superconductivity by Center NBASHI 5-CHOME, CU JAPAN
Internal Address: Street Address: City, State, Zip: Additional na	34-3, SHIN MINATO-K TOKYO,	y Center NBASHI 5-CHOME, (U JAPAN
Street Address: City, State, Zip: Additional na	MINATO-K	JAPAN
City, State, Zip: □ Additional na 4. (B) Patent Number(s):	MINATO-K	JAPAN
City, State, Zip: □ Additional na 4. (B) Patent Number(s):	TOKYO, o	JAPAN
☐ Additional na 4. (B) Patent Number(s):	me(s) and	
☐ Additional na 4. (B) Patent Number(s):	me(s) and	
4. (B) Patent Number(s):		address(es) attached.
4. (B) Patent Number(s):		address(es) attached.
4. (B) Patent Number(s):		address(es) attached.
	,	
5,407,907		
pers Attached.	,	
		1
7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00
☑ Enclosed		
☐ Authorized to be	charged to	deposit account
		02-0200
HIS SPACE		
Signature	et and any i	April 3, 2008
	_ /	
		86668693 5487387
	Total Number of Apple Paten 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Num ATTACH DUPLICATE CON IIS SPACE Signature hments and document:	Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to 8. Deposit Account Number: ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE THIS SPACE Signature hments and document: 6

ADDENDUM PAGE TO ACCOMPANY RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Name of Conveying Parties: SUMITOMO METAL INDUSTRIES, LTD. KYUSHU ELECTRIC POWER CO., INC.

RAILWAY TECHNICAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE

Continuation of...

Item Number Continued Information

3. EXECUTION DATE

SUMITOMO METAL INDUSTRIES, LTD. November 22, 2007

KYUSHU ELECTRIC POWER CO., INC. December 12, 2007

RAILWAY TECHNICAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE January 11, 2008

Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane - 4th Floor Alexandria, VA 22314

PATENT REEL: 020773 FRAME: 0695

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NEW ENERGY AND INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT ORGANIZATION, a corporation existing and organized under the laws of Japan and having a principal place of business at 1310, Ohmiya-cho, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 212-8554, Japan; ASAHI GLASS COMPANY LTD., a corporation existing and organized under the laws of Japan and having a principal place of business at 12-1, Yurakucho 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan; ISHIKAWAJIMA-HARIMA HEAVY INDUSTRIES CO., LTD., a corporation existing and organized under the laws of Japan and having a principal place of business at 2-1, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan; SUMITOMO METAL INDUSTRIES, LTD., a corporation existing and organized under the laws of Japan and having a principal place of business at 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan; KYUSHU ELECTRIC POWER CO., INC., a corporation existing and organized under the laws of Japan and having a principal place of business at 1-82, Watanabedori 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Fukuoka-shi, Fukuoka-ken, Japan; and RAILWAY TECHNICAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE, a corporation existing and organized under the laws of Japan and having a principal place of business at 8-38, Hikaricho 2-chome, Kokubunji-shi, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter, "ASSIGNORS") are each owners, by assignment, of an interest in United States Letters Patent 5,407,907, issued April 18, 1995 for "METHOD OF PREPARING METAL OXIDE CRYSTAL;

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL SUPERCONDUCTIVITY TECHNOLOGY CENTER (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation existing and organized under the laws of Japan and having a principal place of business at 34-3, Shinbashi 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, is desirous of acquiring said interests of ASSIGNORS, thereby becoming sole owner (owner of

1

PATENT REEL: 020773 FRAME: 0696 100% of the right, title, and interest) of said United States Letters Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns, their entire right, title and interest to said United States Letters Patent and to all reissues and extensions of said United States Letters, said 100% interest, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives, successors, heirs, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said U.S. Patent has been granted and to any extensions thereof; and for the same consideration, each of the ASSIGNORS hereby covenants and agrees that, at the time of execution and delivery of this instrument, it has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

NEW ENERGY AND INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT ORGANIZATION

By: Seiji Murata

Title: <u>Chairman</u>

(Signature)

Date: March 18, 2008

ASAHI GLASS COMPANY LTD.

By: Masahiro Kadomatsu

Title: President & CEO Member of the Board

Masahiro Kadamahar (Signature)

2

Date: November 9,2007
ISHIKAWAJIMA-HARIMA HEAVY INDUSTRIES CO., LTD. By: Yukiya Nakagawa Title: Executive Vice President Signature) Date: November 18, 2007
SUMIMOTO METAL INDUSTRIES, LTD. By: Hiroaki Miura Title: General Manager of Intellectual Property Department (Signature)
Date: Newember 22, 2007 KYUSHU ELECTRIC POWER CO., INC. By: Toshio Manabe Title: President Soshio Manabe (Signature)

3

Date: December 12, 2007

RAILWAY TECHNICAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE

By: Katsuji Akita

Title: President

(Signature)

Date: January 11, 2008

RECORDED: 04/03/2008

4

PATENT REEL: 020773 FRAME: 0699